#### **MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES**

6665 WADSWORTH ROAD MEDINA, OH 44256 330-725-8313/330-722-6716 (FAX)

### **2023 RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE**

Administration Building Community Room		Whitetail Park and Cobblestone Park Pavilions		
Residents	Non-Residents	<u>Residents</u>	Non-Residents	
\$100.00*	\$250.00*	\$75.00**	\$150.00**	

<sup>\*</sup>A security deposit of \$250.00 is required. If no damage is noted upon inspection of facilities after use, security deposit shall be returned.

### Badger Lodge

<u>Residents</u> <u>Non-Residents</u> \$100.00\*\*\* \$250.00\*\*\*

# **2023 CEMETERY FEES**

Cemetery	Fees	for	<b>Graves:</b>
----------	------	-----	----------------

Township Resident	\$ 600.00
Non-Township Resident	\$1,800.00
Headstone Footer	\$ 250.00

Grave Opening/Closing \$ 600.00 weekday before 2:00 p.m.

\$ 800.00 Saturday/Sunday/Holidays & Weekdays after 2:00 p.m.

#### **Cremation Fees for Burial:**

Cremation Burial \$ 300.00 weekdays before 2:00 p.m.

\$ 400.00 Saturday/Sunday/Holidays & Weekdays after 2:00 p.m.

Cremation Flat Stone Footer \$ 175.00

## **Cremation Wall Niche:**

	<u>Niche</u>	Per Engraving	Per Opening	<u>Total</u>
Township Resident	\$ 950.00	\$150.00****	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Non-Township Resident	\$2,300.00	\$150.00****	\$100.00	\$2,550.00
Saturday Opening			\$200.00	

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Additional engraving charges may apply for custom requests

Disinterment: \$4,000.00 for a full casket plus any additional outside fees should they be required. No weekend disinterment.

\$ 700.00 for an urn plus any additional outside fees should they be required. No weekend disinterment.

<sup>\*\*</sup>A security deposit of \$250.00 is required. If no damage is noted upon inspection of facilities after use, security deposit shall be returned.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>A security deposit of \$350.00 is required. If no damage is noted upon inspection of facilities after use, security deposit shall be returned.